

In the Court of the District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.216/2022 (Computer Registration No.216/2022)
CNR No.WBDD01-002641-2022.
Present :- Jiban Kumar Sadhu (JO Code WB01247).

Order No.02

Dt.11-11-2022

Accused Mantu Roy @ Genda Roy is produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P is found present.

No bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Accused is remanded to J.C till the next date.

Let the case record be transferred in the Court of the Ld.
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court Dakshin Dinajpur at
Balurghat.

Fix 25-11-2022 for production of the accused person before the
Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.