

Sessions Case No. - 216 /22 (216 /22)

WBDD01-0002641-2022 JO NO. WB00570

Or. No 07/ 10-07-2023

P.O. has been transfer and I am in charge.

Today is fixed for Production and evidence of CSW No.1.

No Witness is present today.

Accd. Mantu Roy @ Genda is produced from J/C before this court.

Ld. Defence Lawyer files a bail petition on behalf of the accd. person.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Ld. P.P. is present and Ld. Defence Lawyer is absent.

At the time of hearing the bail petition being not pressed by the defence Lawyer.

To 24-08-2023 for Production and Evidence of CSW No. 1

Accd. Mantu Roy @ Genda be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamats, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II-in-ch.,Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(underPOCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II, in-ch.Blg ,D/D

