

Or. No 08/ 24-08-2023

Today is fixed for Production And Evidence . One witness is present today.

Accd. Mantu Roy @ Genda is produced from J/C before this court.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Defence counsel files a bail petition and praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Spl. P.P. submit that the said witness is not in position for adducing evidence, Accordingly, the witness is discharged without examined and bail petition be kept with record for hearing of bail.

Prosecution is directed to produced the said witness before this Court tomorrow positively.

To 25-08-2023 for Production , evidence of CSW No.1 and bail hearing.

Accd. Mantu Roy @ Genda be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690
ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(underPOCSOAct)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg