

Sessions Case No. 216 /22 (216 /2022)

WBDD01-002641--2022 JO NO. WB00690

Or. No 14/ 21-12-2023

Today is fixed for Production & Evidence . Two witnesses are present today.

Accd. Mantu Roy is produced from J/C before this Court today.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Witnesses viz. Dipak Basak and Bulu Shil are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.No. 4 & 5. They are examined some documents, which are as Exbt. No. P-2 /P.W.No.4, P-2/a/P.W.No.4and Exbt. No., P-5/P.W.No.5 and Exbt. No. P-3/a/P.W.No.5 as per Exbt. List.

Todate i.e. 03-01-2024 for Production and Evidence.

Accd. Mantu Roy be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690
ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg