

Special Case No. 216/2022 (216/2022)

CNR-WBDD01-002045-2022

J.O Code- WB00690

Order No. 20 / 15-03-2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence .

Sole accused Mantu Roy is produced from J/C before this Court.

Ld. P.P is present today.

Summon upon CSW No. 11 (Jyotin Roy @ Jotish) received after proper service.

No witness present today.

Issue Non-bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 11 (Jyotin Roy @ Jotish).

D/A to comply.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **22-04-2024** for production and evidence of CSW No. 05 and E/R of Non-bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 11 (Jyotin Roy @ Jotish).

Fix **23-04-2024** for production and evidence of CSW No. 10 & 12.

Fix **24-04-2024** for production and evidence of CSW No. 13 & 14.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Alamats, if any, be produced by the prosecution on the date fixed.

Accused person remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur