

Sessions Case no. 216 of 22 (216/22)

CNR NO. WBDD01-002641-2022

JO No. WB00690

Order No.2625 / 05-07-2024

Today is fixed for Appearance and evidence of CSW 10 & 12.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

Sole accused Mantu Roy @ Genda is produced before this court from the J/C.

No evidence is present as submitted by the Ld. PP in charge.

To date **06.07.2024** for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

The case is adjourned today.

Accused remanded to J/C till the next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur