

Sessions no. 216 of 22 (216/2022)

CNR NO. WBDD01-002641-2022

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 32 / 03-12-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused Mantu Roy @ Fenda is produced from the J/C and remanded to the J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P submitted **that no witness is present today.**

To date 04.12.2024 for production and examination as per schedule.

Accused be produced next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur