

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Sessions Case No.216 of 2022 (CIS-216/2022)**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-002641-2022**  
**Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

**34**

**05.12.2024**

Today production & evidence of CSW No.13 & 14.

Accused Mantu Roy @ Genda is produced before this court from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

S.I. Mokilesar Rahaman is present. He is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW9. During evidence PW9 proved the signature on the seizure list dated 28.06.2022 marked as Exhibit-P7.

No other witness is present today.

Ld. PP-in-charge files a petition U/s-311 of Cr.P.C. wherein it is stated that IO did not cite name of doctor as C/S witness.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To **22.01.2025** for production & evidence of CSW Nos.11 & 12.

To **24.01.2025** for production & evidence of CSW Nos.13 & Doctor (U/s-311 of Cr.P.C.).

To **27.01.2025** for production & evidence of CSW Nos.17 & 18.

To **28.01.2025** for production & evidence of CSW Nos.19 & 20.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamat, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

One bail application is filed for the accused.

The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Considering the contents of the case record and the evidence of prosecution witnesses and the victim, prayer for bail of accused is hereby rejected.

Todate (22.01.2025) for production & evidence.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**(J.O Code No.WB 00690)**